WED 1-17-15	<u> </u>	02-03-1999		
TO-1595	RE			
o 239/208		! ! \$ \$!!! !! \$!!!! \$ \$!!! \$ \$!!!! \$ \$!!!! \$ \$!!!! \$!!!! \$ \$!!!! \$!!!! \$		

1

1	RM PTO-1595 I-92	RE III II II II II			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
					'	r atom and madellian onlide		
	Docket No. 239/208 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 100956			6233				
			.ed original documents or copy thereof.Name and address of receiving party:					
Name of conveying party(les): Lifescan Inc.		1	• • •					
	☐ Individual ☐ Association			Name: Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc.				
General Partnership Limited Partnership			Interna	Internal Address:				
	⊠ Corporation	State: <u>Delaware</u>	City:		State: _	Zip:		
	Other		Street .	Address: <u>937</u>	3 Towne Cen	tre Drive		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		City: Sa	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121				
3.	Nature of conveyance:		1 c] Individua	l(s) Citizenshi	P		
					ion			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other				General Partnership				
				☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation State <u>Delawar</u> ⊾				
	Execution Date: December	er 1, 1998] Corporati] Other	ion state <u>De</u>	lawait		
			Additio		& address(es)	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or Trademark number(s):								
	If this document	is being filed together with a new	application	on, the execu	tion date of th	e application is:		
A.	Trademark Application No	o(s): <u>75/394,029</u>	B. Tr	ademark No(s):			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5.	Name and address of part	y to whom correspondence	6. To	otal number o	of applications	and trademarks involved: one		
concerning document should be mailed:								
	Name: Peter R. Munson,	Esq.	i	otal fee (37 C	-	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP			-					
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700		Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required						
	_	jeles, CA 90071-2066	8. De	<u></u>				
Fridite: (019) 332-0400 Ext. 3330								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	Statement and signature.					and the state of t		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Date: January 13, 1999								
Peter R. Munson, Reg No. P43,821								
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2								
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Do not detach this portion								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks								
Box Assignments								
Washington, D.C. 20231								
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503								

02/02/1999 SBURNS 00000070 75394029

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0799

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LIFESCAN INC., a California corporation, having its place of business at 1000 Gibraltar Drive, Milpitas, California 95035 (hereinafter referred to as "Lifescan") and AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its place of business at 9373 Towne Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter referred to as "Amylin") have jointly applied for registration of the trademark PREPTIX under Application Serial No. 75/394,029 filed on November 21, 1997, and

WHEREAS, **AMYLIN** is now desirous of acquiring said trademark and the good will of the business in connection therewith from **LIFESCAN**;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, LIFESCAN does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto AMYLIN, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 1st day of December, 1998.

ASSIGNOR: LIFESCAN INC.

BY:

Michael J. Ryan, Jr. Assistant Secretary

NOTARIZATION STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On this 1st day of December 1998, before me appeared the above-identified officer of LIFESCAN INC., who acknowledged execution of this Trademark Assignment as a free act on behalf of LIFESCAN INC.

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2003

RECORDED: 01/19/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0800